Main Street Activation

Q1 What is your primary relationship to Main Street?

Answered: 390  Skipped: 0
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business own..
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business on ..

| go shopping
or dine out ...
I travel on o
near Main..
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on or near M..
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| am a resident on or near Main Street (i.e. within a few blocks) 26.92% 105
| am a business owner or operator on or near Main Street. 3.59% 14
I work at a business on or near Main Street. 2.05% 8
| go shopping or dine out on or near Main Street. 66.41% 259
| travel on or near Main Street to other destinations. 23.08% 90
| own property on or near Main Street. 4.36% 17

Total Respondents: 390
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Q2 What is your ZIP code of residence?

Answered: 380  Skipped: 10
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Q3 How do you typically travel to Main Street?

Answered: 363  Skipped: 27

Walk or roll

Bike, scoote
or skateboar

Take the bu

Drive alone

Drive with
others or...
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@ rPre-covip-19 [ Post-COVID-19

PRE-COVID-19 POST-COVID-19 TOTAL RESPONDENTS

Walk or roll 95.93% 79.07%
165 136 172

Bike, scooter, or skateboard 80.95% 90.48%
17 19 21

Take the bus 100.00% 8.33%
12 1 12

Drive alone 94.79% 87.20%
200 184 211

Drive with others or carpool 97.55% 82.35%
199 168 204
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Q4 Are you aware of the extended dining areas on Main Street?

Answered: 363  Skipped: 27

Aware

Somewhat awar

Not at all
aware

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Aware 74.38% 270
Somewhat aware 16.80% 61
Not at all aware 8.82% 32
TOTAL 363
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Q5 Have you used the extended dining areas this summer?

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes, many times.
Yes, a few times.
Yes, once.

No.
TOTAL

Answered: 363  Skipped: 27
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RESPONSES
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23.42%
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Main Street Activation

Q6 When you most recently visited Main Street, which of the following

destinations did you visit? (Check all that apply.)

Answered: 363  Skipped: 27

Food and
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just looking

Personal
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Downtown Park:
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Food and beverage establishments 80.17%

Retail shops — made a purchase 33.33%

Retail shops — just looking 18.18%

Personal services businesses (i.e. nail salons, barbers) 9.09%

Downtown Park 47.93%

Meydenbauer Bay Park 28.37%

Bellevue Square / Lincoln Square 42.70%
3.31%

Some other type of destination (please specify)

Total Respondents: 363
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Q7 When you most recently visited Main Street, how much would you say
you (and your family, if applicable) spent in total?

$0
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More than $200

Prefer not t
sa
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Prefer not to say

TOTAL

Answered: 363
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Skipped: 27
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5.51%

1.38%

3.86%
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16.25%
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Main Street Activation

Q8 Given the COVID-19 pandemic, did you take any of the following
precautions while using the extended dining areas? (Check all that apply.)

Answered: 191  Skipped: 199

Face covering
or mask
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Frequent us
of hand..
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0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Face covering or mask 95.29% 182
Face shield 1.57% 3
Frequent use of hand sanitizer / hand washing 79.06% 151
Maintained six feet of physical distance 82.72% 158
Waited elsewhere until table was ready 38.22% 73
Ordered ahead 18.85% 36
Used a digital / alternative-format menu 42.93% 82
Limited my stay 20.42% 39
Other (please specify) 5.24% 10

Total Respondents: 191
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Q9 To what degree did availability of on-street dining influence your

ANSWER CHOICES
A great deal

A lot

A moderate amount
A little

Not at all
TOTAL

decision to dine out on Main Street?

Answered: 191

Skipped: 199
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Q10 Given the COVID-19 pandemic, how comfortable would you say you

were while using the extended dining area from a public health

perspective?

Answered: 191

Skipped: 199
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Very
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ANSWER CHOICES

Very comfortable

Comfortable

Neither comfortable nor uncomfortable
Uncomfortable

Very uncomfortable

TOTAL
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Q11 When you used the extended dining areas, did you visit any of the
following destinations on Main Street? (Check all that apply.)

Answered: 191  Skipped: 199

Other food an
beverage..

Retail shops
made a purchas
Retail shops -
just looking

Personal
services...

Meydenbauer|
Bay Par
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Square /...

No - only.
visited the...
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Other food and beverage establishments 34.03%

Retail shops — made a purchase 29.32%

Retail shops — just looking 26.70%

Personal services businesses (i.e. nail salons, barbers) 5.24%

Downtown Park 40.31%

Meydenbauer Bay Park 19.90%

Bellevue Square / Lincoln Square 21.99%
25.65%

No — only visited the on-street dining area

Total Respondents: 191
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Q12 How likely are you to recommend dining at an extended patio area on

Main Street to a friend or family member?

Answered: 191  Skipped: 199

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
9 1,703

Total Respondents: 191
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Q13 Given the COVID-19 pandemic, is there anything about the design or
operation of the space that would have made you feel more comfortable?

Answered: 116  Skipped: 274
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Q14 How satisfied are you with the extended patio areas?

Answered: 341  Skipped: 49

Neither
satisfied no...

Dissatisﬁedl
Ver
dissatisfie
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very satisfied 38.42% 131
Satisfied 31.38% 107
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 23.46% 80
Dissatisfied 3.81% 13
Very dissatisfied 2.93% 10
TOTAL 341
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Q15 How satisfied are you with the experience of getting to and from Main

Neither
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Dissatisﬁed.

Ver
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Very satisfied

Satisfied
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Dissatisfied
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TOTAL
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Q16 If you drove to Main Street, how would you describe your parking
experience?

Answered: 341  Skipped: 49

Very easy

Easy

Neither
particularly...

Difficult

Very difficult

N/A (walked
rolled, used..

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very easy 8.50% 29
Easy 12.61% 43
Neither particularly easy nor particularly difficult 25.51% 87
Difficult 25.81% 88
Very difficult 11.73% 40
N/A (walked, rolled, used transit, or biked) 15.84% 54
TOTAL 341
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Q17 Disregarding the COVID-19 situation, do the extended dining areas
make you more or less likely to visit Main Street in the future?

Significantly
more likely

More likely

Answered: 341

Neither more
or less likely

Less likely

Significantly
less likely

ANSWER CHOICES
Significantly more likely
More likely

Neither more or less likely
Less likely

Significantly less likely
TOTAL
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Q18 Is there anything else you'd like to say about your experience with the
extended dining areas on Main Street?

Answered: 171  Skipped: 219
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Q19 What is your race or ethnicity?

American
Indian or...

Black or
African...

Hispanic or
Latino

Middle Eastern
or North...

Native
Hawaiian or...

Answered: 325  Skipped: 65

White or
Caucasian

Some othe
race or..

0%  10%

ANSWER CHOICES

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Middle Eastern or North African

Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander
White or Caucasian

Some other race or ethnicity (please specify)

TOTAL
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RESPONSES
2.15%

9.85%
0.62%
2.77%
0.31%
0.31%
80.92%

3.08%
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Q20 What is your age?

Answered: 334  Skipped: 56

Under 18
18-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64

65+

Prefer not t
sa

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Under 18 0.00%

18-24 0.30%

25-34 4.79%

35-44 13.77%

45-54 23.95%

55-64 30.54%

65+ 22.75%
Prefer not to say 3.89%
TOTAL
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Q21 What is your income?

Answered: 332  Skipped: 58
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Under $15,000 0.00% 0
Between $15,000 and $34,999 0.00% 0
Between $35,000 and $49,999 0.90% 3
Between $50,000 and $74,999 6.33% 21
Between $75,000 and $99,999 8.73% 29
Between $100,000 and $150,000 15.66% 52
Over $150,000 42.17% 140
Prefer not to say 26.20% 87
TOTAL 332
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